
THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.
RECEIVING ORDERS.

No.

1889

1890

1891

1892

1893

1894

1895

1896

1897

1898

1899

t

Debtor's Name.

Collyer, Cecil Stuart ...

Humphreys, Henry ...

Humpbris, Frank ...

Martell, J. W.

Swanborough, Ernest
William

Jones, Hugh Owen

Jones, William

Husband, John Gordon...

Illingworth, Martha ...

Wilson, John William ..

Brioe, Ellen

Address.

Lately carrying on business at 4, Drapers'-
gardens, in the city of London

Lately residing at 173, Lambeth • walk,
Lambeth, now residing at 6(5, tbe Grove,
South Lambeth, and carrying on business
at 173, Lambeth-walk aforesaid, both in
the county of London

88,.Fulham-road, in the county of London,
previously of 10, Barmouth-road, Wands-
worth, Surrey

373, Central- markets, West Smithfield, in
the city of London, 84, High.-street,. Mary-
lebone, 72, High-street, St. John's Wood,
and 329, Walworth-road, all in the county
of London

Eesiding at and carrying on business at 17,
Pryce-street, Mountain Ash, in the county
of Glamorgan

Tanybwlch, Carmel, in the parish of Llan-
dwrog, Carnarvonshire

Caewarren and of Arthur House» Greenfield-
terrace, both in Holyheadj Anglesey

61, Honestonc-street, Bideford, Devonshire..

Black Carrj Thornton, near Bradford, York-
shire

Residing and trading at 102 and 106, Fitz-
gerald-street; Bradford, Yorkshire

9, Royal-crescent, Weston'SUper'Mars

Description
i

i

Provision Dealer

Watchmaker, previously
Domestic Engineer and
General Dealer

Poultry Salesman, Pork
Butcher, and Butcher

Painter

Quarryman

Farmer, Butcher, and
Grocer

Painter

Farmer, Widow

Butcher

Widow

Court.

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Aberdare ...

Bangor

Bang or -.

, \
Barn staple' ' ..

Bradford *? ..

Bradford' ™ ..

Bridgwater

Date of Filing
Petition.

May M, 1897

June 15, 1897

June 14, 1897

April 13, 1897

Juue 1G, 1897

June 14, 1897

June 14, 1897

June 14, 1897

June 15, 1897

June 1G, 1897

June 14, 1897

Ko. of
Matter.

598
of 1897

76$
of 1897

760
of 1897

457
of 1897

14
of 1897

19
of 1897

20
of 1897

9
of 1897

47
of 1897t

• 48
of 1897

10
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

June 15, 1897

June 15, 1897

June 14, 1897

June 16, 1897

June 16, 1897

June 14, 1897

Juue 14, 1897

June 14, 1897

June 15, 1897

.kune 16, 1897

June 14, 1897

No. of
Receiving

Order.

328

327

325

329

14

20

21

7

47

48

9

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's..!

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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