## THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.

## RECEIVING ORDERS.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition,
1889	Collyer, Cecil Stuart	Lately carrying on business at 4, Drapers'- gardens, in the city of London		High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	May 14, 1897	598 of 1897	June 15, 1897	328	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1890	Humphrèys, Henr <b>y</b>	Lately residing at 173, Lambeth walk, Lambeth, now residing at 66, the Grove, South Lambeth, and carrying on business at 173, Lambeth-walk aforesaid, both in the county of London	Provision Dealer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	June 15, 1897	. 763 of 1897	June 15, 1897	327	Debtor's	
1891	Humphris, Frank	88, Fulham-road, in the county of London, previously of 10, Barmouth-road, Wands- worth, Surrey	Watchmaker, previously Domestic Engineer and General Dealer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	June 14, 1897	760 of 1897	June 14, 1897	325	Debtor's	
N 1892	Martell, J. W	373, Central-markets, West Smithfield, in the city of London, 84, High-street, Mary- lebone, 72, High-street, St. John's Wood, and 329, Walworth-road, all in the county of London	Poultry Salesman, Pork Butcher, and Butcher	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	April 13, 1897	457 of 1897	June 16, 1897	329	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
1893	Swanborough, Ernest William	Residing at and carrying on business at 17, Pryce-street, Mountain Ash, in the county of Glamorgan	Painter	Aberdare	June 16, 1897	14 of 1897	June 16, 1897	14	Debtor's	
1894	Jones, Hugh Owen	Tanybwich, Carmel, in the parish of Liandwrog, Carnarvonshire	Quarryman	Bangor	June 14, 1897	19 of 1897	June 14, 1897	20	Debtor's	
1895	Jones, William	Caewarren and of Arthur House, Greenfield- terrace, both in Holyhead, Anglesey	Farmer, Butcher, and Grocer	Bangor	June 14, 1897	20 of 1897	June 14, 1897	21	Debtor's	
1896	Husband, John Gordon	61, Honestone-street, Bideford, Devonshire	Painter	Barnstaple	June 14, 1897	9 of 1897	June 14, 1897	7	Debtor's	;
1897	Illingworth, Martha	Black Carr, Thornton, near Bradford, Yorkshire	Farmer, Widow	Bradford	June 15, 1897	47 of 1897	June 15, 1897	47	Debtor's	
1898	Wilson, John William	Residing and trading at 102 and 106, Fitz- gerald-street, Bradford, Yorkshire	Butcher	Bradford	June 16, 1897	48 of 1897	June 16, 1897	48	Debtor's	-
1899	Brice, Ellen	9, Royal-crescent, Weston super Mare	Widow	Bridgwater	June 14, 1897	10 of 1897	June 14, 1897	. 9	Debtor's	